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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL
2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

5 PRINCIPAL NAME
6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER
AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF
ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE
GOVTJ/UT

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

THE DEEN'S ACADEMY
830274
45221

NO. 64/1 65/2, E.C.C. ROAD, WHITE FIELD,

BANGALORE - 560 066, BENGALURU URBAN,

KARNATAKA - 560066

SHANTHI MENON

B.A.,B.Ed
PRINCIPAL@DEENSACADEMY.COM

9986017191

https://www.deensacademy.com/wp-
content/uploads/2024/06/Affiliation-Letter.pdf

https://www.deensacademy.com/wp-
content/uploads/2024/06/Deens-Educational-
Trust.pdf

https://www.deensacademy.com/wp-
content/uploads/2024/06/NOC.pdf
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4

NOTE:

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER
RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF
APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE
AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED
BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

https://www.deensacademy.com/wp-
content/uploads/2024/06/Recognition-
Certificate.pdf

https://www.deensacademy.com/wp-
content/uploads/2024/06/Building-Safety-
Certificate.pdf

https://www.deensacademy.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/04/Fire-Safety-Certificate-
WEF.pdf

https://www.deensacademy.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/04/Self-Certification-
Proforma-WF.pdf

https://www.deensacademy.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/04/Sanitary-Safety-
Certificate-WF.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER
NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

https://www.deensacademy.com/admissions/fee-
structure/

2/10



4/29/25, 1:43 PM Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION
(PTA) MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS
PGT
TGT

PRT

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2024 142 142

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

https://www.deensacademy.com/wp-
content/uploads/2024/05/School-Calendar-2024-
25.pdf

https://www.deensacademy.com/about-us/school-
managing-committee/

https://www.deensacademy.com/parents/parents-
school-alliance/

https://www.deensacademy.com/cbse/results/#

SHANTHI MENON

128

21

70

32

5:1

VIDYA DORAISWAMY

SAMA ADIL AND RAJITA DALELA

100
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RESULT CLASS: Xl

1

2024 112 112

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ
MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ
MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

INTERNET FACILITY
NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS
NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION
OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE
OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SHANTHI MENON PRINCIPAL
AISWARYA PREMRAJ TGT
ALAKANANDA BANERJEE PRT
AMRITA BHATTACHARYA PRT
ANIMISHA SINGH PRT
ANU S NAIR TGT

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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100

13961.66

60 & 46

8 & 63

YES
13
13

https://youtu.be/CoMONDh_7mE

M.A, CIDTT
B.Tech in Computer Science
M.A

B.COM,DIP AVIATION,
MGT.NIIT

PGDRM, MBA

MBA
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7

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

ANURADHA VERMA

APARAJITA BISWAS

BALJEET KALHA

BHAWNA KUMARI

DEEPIKA BHANDARI

DEMELZA PARKER

DIPANWITA MITRA

DRISHTI NANKANI

HANNAH SIGAMANI

KAMLAKSHI PATHAK

KIRAN M KUMAR

KUMARI NAMITA

MAMATA H BARKI

MANISHA SOLANKI

MANISHA WADHWA

MANJULA N

MILU VARGHESE

NAMITHA SABARISH

NAZIA SHAMIM

NIDHI CHOPRA

NIKHIL ROY

NILAKSHI PAL

NIRANJANA DEVANATHAN

NISHA MANOJ KUMAR

NISHA VARKEY

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

OTHER

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

OTHER

PGT

MCA

M.TecH

B.Sc

MA

B.E

FASHION DESIGNING

M.A

M.SC

B.A

M.A SANSKRIT

M.Tech

M.A

M.A

B.COM

M.SC MATHS

M.A

B.E

M.SC BOTANY

B.A

B.A

B.Tech

M.SC

M.A

MA

B.TECH
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32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

NITHYAM

NITYA PR

PAMELA SANYAL

PARASHURAMA A

POORNIMA SASIDHARAN

PRACHI MOGHE

PRACHI SHARAN

PRIYA JACOB

PUJA AHLUWALIA

RAJITA DALELA

RENJIMA MANOJ

RESHMA HARISH

SALOME RAVI

SHABNAM SHARMA

SHALINI BHAIRI

SHOBANA SAI PRIYAK S

SHOBHANA RAMAKRISHNAN

SMITHA KRISHNAKUMARAN
NAIR

SUNAYANA SHELAT

SUNITHA SUNIL

SURBHI JAIN

SUSHMA SINGH

TEJAL CHAUHAN

TINAANNA B SEBASTIAN

TRIPTA BHATIA

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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PGT

OTHER

TGT

PET

PGT

TGT

OTHER

TGT

TGT

WELLNEES TEACHER

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

OTHER

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

MCA

MBA

M.SC CHEMISTRY

B.A

M.SC

M.SC

B.SC

M.SC,M.PHIL

MSC, MBA

NIL

B.SC,BLIS

B.SC

PUC

M.SC MATHS

MSC

MSC

M.A ENGLISH

B.TECH, PG -AMTSC

M.COM

M.SC

MSC CHEMISTRY

M.A HINDI

B.SC, PG

M.A ECONOMICS,M.PHIL

M.SC

6/10
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57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

VARSHA RAGHURAMAN

VIJAYATA JOSHI

YOGESHR

RENU SHARMA

PADMASHREE KAVATAGE

SUMAYYA MEMON

APARNA HARIHARAN

ANJALI GANGWAR

ARUTH THOMAS

NIHARIKA PANT

RAJESH BHAT

RUBBA MUBARAK

SHILPI CHOPRA

RAKHI MUKHERJEE

SAMINA NIKHAT

VINEETHA MANNIL

SRIKALA RAJU

MALA JAY

NAYANIKA BANERJEE

SANDHYA HARIDASAN

NEELAM KHALIL

VARALAKSHMI

K SABITHA

VARSHA AGARWAL

JISHA SUNIL

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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PRT

TGT

PET

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PGT

PRT

PGT

MCA

M.A

DIPLOMA IN ELECTRONICS

B.A

B.COM

M.A.

B.E.

M.SC

B.A.

M.A.

M.A., M.PHIL

B.A.

B.A.

M.A.

B.SC

M.SC

M.COM

M.A

B.TECH

M.SC

NIL

M.A

MSC

B.SC

M.COM
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82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

DHARANI K D DEVAIAH

TANUSHREE ROY

RISHIKA KAPOOR

SYEDA SAMEENA

SARANYA RAVY SANDIRANE

SMRILA JAYADEEP

ZEBA GEISHU CHAUDHARI

NEETU SINGH

DEEPA

PRAVEENA KUMARI V

PUNAM TRIVEDI

BHAVNA GULATI

SAVITHA BAI J

RAJANI C

SAM SUNDER D

NIRANJANI S

AISHWARYA S

REESHA REBECCA THOMAS

SHILPA RAGHUWANSHI

DEEPA HOMBALE

NEHA VARMA

SARA RACHEL JAMES

SAMA ADIL

MEETU JAIN

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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TGT

PGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PET

TGT

TGT

TGT

PET

OTHER

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

WELLNEES TEACHER

WELLNEES TEACHER

PGT

M.A

M.SC

B.A

B.COM

NIL

M.SC

B.E

M.SC

M.SC

MPED

M.A

B.COM

M.A

M.PED

B.Th

B.SC, M.BA

M.SC

B.TECH INFORMATION
TECHNOLOGY

M.BA

B.A

M.SC, M.CA, B.COM

M.SC COUNSELLING
PSYCHOLOGY

MASTERS

M.PHIL
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106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

SWATHI AJUARAPU

AYESHA KHAN

GEETHU DAS K

RUBEN SWAMI

SAMA KHALID

SARITHA SHENQY

DIVYA SRIVASTAVA

VANI JAGANNATHA

BHAGYAN

AMAL M J

CHANDRANI BHAKAT

TEENA VARGHEESE

POONAM KHILOLANI

VOGGU SURAT CHAITANYA

DEEPAN

PREETHAP

SITA MAHALAXMI JANKIRAM
NANDURI

KAUSAR YASMEEN

NIDHEE SAXENA

P S NITHIYAA

SRIDEVI P SAMPATH

MOUMITA MITRA

ISHA JAISANI

POOJA SAHNI

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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PGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

OTHER

OTHER

PRT

TGT

TGT

OTHER

VICE PRINCIPAL

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT

OTHER

PRT

TGT

M.TECH

B.A

M.A

M.A

M.BA

M.SC

M.A

B.A

B.A

M.A

M.A

NTTC

B.SC

M.SC

M.A

B.A.

B.ED

M.SC

B.A

B.TECH

B.COM, C.AINTER

MASTERS COMPUTER
APPLICATION

M.SC

MCA
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130 DEEPAK DINAKARAN PET BPEd
131 SUMA K PET M.PED
132 Ashalatha TGT B.COM

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details 10/10



